2009 NFBO Combined List of Presidents and Board Members
Albers, Sheri, 513-583-8697 (h), 513-886-8697 (c)

salbers1@cinci.rr.com


2680 Columbia Trail, Loveland, OH  45140


Board member

Anderson, Tom, 330-270-9860 (h)

2220 Canfield Rd., Apt. 1, Youngstown, OH  44511

President, At Large Chapter 

Anderson, Annette, 216-381-1735 (h)

afanderson@pobox.com

1623 Maple Rd., Cleveland Hts., OH  44121-1731

Board member; president, NFB of Cuyahoga County; NAPUB of Ohio 
Baker, Debra, 937-322-2340 (h)

lahm@pobox.com

1107 Burt St, Springfield, OH  45505-3222

Board member
Booth, Rebekah, 740-944-4646 (h), 740-497-2062 (c)


beckosborn@gmail.com

2221 S. 5th St., Ironton, OH  45638


President, Ohio River Valley chapter
Conley, Cindy, 513-887-2583 (h)

cconley@fuse.net

7309 Dixon Dr., Hamilton, OH  45011


Parents Division president

Dressell, Paul, 513-481-7662 (h)


pmd@pobox.com


2714 Ruberg Ave., Cincinnati, OH  45211-8118

Board Member; president,  NFB of Cincinnati
Duffy, Eric, 614-562-5524 (c)

eduffy@pobox.com

4501 N. 4th Street, Columbus, OH  43224-5126

NFBO 1st vice president; President, Capital Chapter
Fohl, Barbara, 440-964-7824 (h), 440-812-8594 (c)

1116 Thayer Ave, Ashtabula, OH  44004

NFBO 2nd vice president; president Ohio Organization of Blind Seniors
Freund, Linda,  440-428-8773


720 Coral Berry Ln., Madison, OH  44057


President, Lake County chapter
Kendrick, Deborah, 513-321-2232 (w), 513-673-4474 (c)


dkkendrick@earthlink.net


2819 Victoria Ave., Cincinnati, OH  45208


NFBO Secretary
McClain, Crystal, 937-935-6188 (c)


1070 Twp Rd 181, Bellefontaine, OH  43311

mcmcclain@charter.net


Board member
McConnell, Richard, 740-452-9187


392 Bailey St, Zanesville, OH  43701

President, Muskingum County Chapter
Payne, Richard, 937-298-6677 (h), 937 829-3368 (c)

rchpay7@sbcglobal.net

1019 Wilmington Ave., Apt.43, Kettering, OH  45420

Board member, president, Miami Valley chapter
Peters, Bruce, 330-865-8477 (h)


bruce.peters@va.gov


1670 Liberty Dr., Akron, OH  44313

Board member
Pierce, Barbara, 440-775-2216 (w), 440-935-4511 (c)


bbpierce@pobox.com


237 Oak St., Oberlin, OH  44074-1517

NFBO president emerita
Pool, Mary, 330-455-2831 (h), 330-033-1830 (c)


131 5th St, N.E, Apt 315, Canton, OH  44702

Board member, president, Stark County chapter
Ruth, Sherry, 440-324-4218 (h), 440-281-6959 (c)


Babyruth2@alltel.net


6922 Murray Ridge, Elyria, OH  44035

NFBO treasurer; president, Lorain County chapter
Sloan, Wanda, 937-222-0394 (h),937-580-1792 (c)

wandasloan1@earthlink.net


1465 West Third St.,Apt. 201 Dayton, OH  45402

President, Diabetic Action Network of Ohio

Smith, Dr. J.W., 740-592-6326 1-800-396-6326  (NFBO Office); 740-707-5114 (c) 

JWSmith@frognet.net

P.O. Box 458, Athens, OH  45701-0458

NFBO president; president, Southeast Chapter
Spangler, Robby, 937-474-7533


Spangler.robert@gmail.com


3118C International House, 1730 W. Rocket Dr., Toledo, OH  46306

President, Student Division

Turner, William, 216-355-4577

william.h.turner@ssa.gov

1064 E. 167th St., Cleveland, OH  44110-1523

president, Cleveland chapter

Vincke, Steve, 937-882-9219 (h)


kwh7047661@aol.com

8642 Milton-Carlisle Rd., New Carlisle, OH  45344

president, Ohio Association of Blind Merchants

Weldon, Mary, 330-773-5253

966 E Archwood Ave.

Akron, OH  44306-2702

president, Greater Summit County chapter
